HAZMAT REPORT FOR SR 37 PARK AND RIDE

On April 9, 2002 Pleasant Township Fire Department received a call of a semi truck leak fluid with a placard # 3077. While enroute to the call chief 572 notified Fairfield Fire dispatch to start Fairfield County Special Operation Team. Myself (Ralph A. Conrad) and unit 18 (J T Kraner) responded to the scene. We found one semi truck with a dump type bed leaking a small amount of fluid from bed. The truck driver (Dave Burkheart) had all ready placed plastic under vehicle to collect the fluid from trailer. The Driver stated that the material that he was hauling was a solid material like kitty litter and is contaminated with lead. This material is wetted down and covered for transport. The run off of this material did not get in any water way or get off of asphaut. The truck driver had already contacted their clean up contractor. OSP on scene prior to FD being dispatched and stated they would stay their until clean up contractor arrived. Unit 18 contacted Ohio EPA and PUCO and reported incident. Unit 18 Released all FD Equipment and turned scene over to OSP unit on scene. Unit 18 and myself cleared scene.

Truck company information:

Dart Trucking 61 Rail Road Street Camfield, OH 44406

23019 OH O4 O9 FDID	2002 570 02-0002059 000 Change Basic
B * Location*	relicate that the address for this incident is provided on the Wildland Fire ensus Tract
Street address Intersection In front of Rear of Apt./Sulto/Room Apt./Sulto/Room	easantville OH 43148
Directions	ocions, as applicable
	Midnight 1s 0000
C Incident Type * [422 Chemical spill or leak	Check boxes if Nonth Day Year Hr Min Sec Local Option Check boxes if Nonth Day Year Hr Min Sec Local Option
D Aid Given or Received * 56	Date. Alarm + 04 09 2002 21:16:00 Shift or Alarms District
1 Automatic aid recv. Their FDID Their State	ARRIVAL required, unless cancoled or did not urrive Arrival # 04 09 2002 21:24:00 E3 (DMIROLLED Optional, Except for wildland fires Special Studies
3 Matual and given	Controlled 04 09 2002 2:04:00 Local Option
4 Automatic aid given 5 Other aid given Thoir	LASY UNIT CLEARED, required except for wildland fires
Incident Number	Last Unit Cleared 04 09 2002 22:04:00
F Actions Taken *	G1 Resources * G2 Estimated Dollar Losses & Values
	Check thin box and skip this LOSSES: kequired for all fires if known. Optional
80 Information,	Personnel form is used. Personnel form personnel Property \$, 000 , 000
Primary Action Taken (1)	Suppression Contents S 000 000
	EMS PRE-INCIDENT VALUE: Optionel
Additional Action Takon (2)	Other 0003 0007
Additional Action Taken (3)	Property \$, 000, 000
ANITIONAL ACTION TAKEN (5)	Check box if resource counts include aid received resources.
Completed Modules H1+ Casualties	None H3 Hazardous Materials Release I Mixed Use Property
Fire-2 Deaths In	uries N None Not Mixed 10 XAssembly use
Structure-3 Fire	1 Natural Gas: slow leak, as evention or Restat sections 20 Education use
Civil Fire Cas4	2 Propade gas: chib. test (as in hose and grain) 3 Gasoline: which funk or portable contains 40 Residential use
PMS-6	51 Row of stores
H2 Detector Regulared for Confined	E Diesel fiel (fiel oil)
Wildland Fire-8 Detector elected on	Outpents 6 Household solvents: home/orrion mpil, cleams only 59 Office use
Apparatus-9	7 Motor oil: from angine or percents container 60 Industrial use 63 Military use
Personnel-10 Z Detector did not al	8 Paint: from paint means cotaling < 55 callone Off Other: Special Research accions required or spall > 25gal Of Other mixed use
U Dalonown	Plana complete the Hashas form
J Property Use* Structures	341 Clinic, clinic type infirmary 539 Edusehold goods, sales, repairs 342 Doctor/dentist office 579 Motor vehicle/boat sales/repair
131 Church, place of worship	361 Prison or jail, not javenile 571 Gas or service station
161 Restaurant or cafeteria	419 1-or 2-family dwelling 599 Business office
162 Bar/Tavern or nightclub	429 Multi-family dwelling 615 Electric generating plant
213 Elementary school or kindergarten 215 High school or junior high	439 Rooming/boarding house 629 Laboratory/science lab 449 Commercial hotel or motel 700 Manufacturing plant
241 College, adult education	449 Commercial hotel or motel 700 Manufacturing plant 459 Residential, board and care 819 Livestock/poultry storage(barn)
311 Care facility for the aged	464 Dormitory/barracks 882 Mon-residential parking garage
331 Mospital	519 Food and beverage sales 891 Warehouse
Outside	936 Vacant lot 981 Construction site
124 Playground or park	938 Graded/care for plot of land 984 Industrial plant yard
655 Crops or orchard 669 Forest (timberland)	946 Lake, river, stream 951 Railroad right of way Lookup and enter a Property Use code only if you have NOT checked a Property Use box:
807 Outdoor storage area	960 Other street Property Use 965
919 Dump or sanitary landfill	961 Highway/divided highway
931 Open land or field	962 Residential street/driveway Vehicle parking area

K1 Person/Entit	Eusinoss name (if applicable) Area Codo Phone Mumbor
Check This Box is some address as invident location. Then skip the three cuplicate address lines.	Hr., Hs., Mrs. First Name Hr., Hs., Mrs. First Name Surfix Mumber Prafix Street on Highway Apr./Suite/Room City State Eip Code Dived? Check this box and attach Supplemental Forms (MFIRS-18) as necessary
Thon che	person involved? ck this box and skip of this section. Business name (ir Applicable) Area Code Phone Number
Check this box if seems address as incident location. Then sidp the three duplicate address lines.	Mr., Mg., Mrs. First Name Mumber Profix Street or Highway Fost Office Box Apt./Suite/Room City Stote Zip Code
REPORTING A UNKN STRIPPED PLAQUAR PLEASANTVILLE EX AREA TRUCK STOP HAZMAT TEAM DISH DRIVER OF RIG AN DRIVERS NAME DAY TECHNOLOGIES INI BEING HAULED CON	RDOUS MATERIALS RELEASE AT INDICATED ADDRESS. O.S.P. ON SCENE AND IS OWN SUBSTANCE COMING FROM PARKED TRUCK IN REST AREA WITH A BLACK AND WHITE D. CH620 FIRST ON SCENE AND ESTABLISHED COMMAND BY REQUEST OF CH572. ALL P. ON SCENE TO FIND A LARGE 18 WHEEL TRACTOR TRAIL OR PARKED IN THE REST WITH A BLACK VISQUENE TARP UNDER THE APPARENT LEAKAGE AREA. FAIRFIELD COUNTY PATCHED TO SCENE BEFORE ARRIVAL PLEASANTVILLE EQP. CH572 MADE CONTACT WITH DIGGATHERED INFORMATION ON MATERIALS BEING HAULED. PLAUQUARED \$3077. TRUCK DEBURKHART WITH DART TRUCKING COMPANY INC. HAULING A LOAD FROM WASTE PUSTRIES, MANIFEST DOCUMENT \$06564, EPA\$ 0140980613541. OWNER OF SUBSTACE STACTED AND DISPATCHED TO SCENE. CH572 AND HAZMAT TEAM DECLARE INSTANCE LEFT TO O.S.P. TILL OWNER OF SUBSTANCE ON SCENE AND CLEANED UP. ALL P. IN SERVICE.
L Authorization	
CMCC01 Officer in cher	McCune, Curt D AC O4 09 2002 Signature Position or rank Assignment Month Day Year
Check Dox if CSNOO1 same as Officer Member making to sharge.	Snoke, Corey J FFP 04 09 2002 Position or rank Assignment Honth Day Year

A 23019 FDID #	MM DD YYYY OR 4 9 2002 State * Incident Date *	570 Station		002059 000 Reponure 1	C Letterings
B Apparatus or Resource	Date and Times Check if Mange Me allers chals Month Day Year	Hours/mins		of # Chook ONE box for appearatus to incident.	Actions Taken Districted for each apparatus and each personnel.
1 ID E/T571	Dispatch 4 9 2002	2 21:16	Sent X	Suppress 2 Des	ion L.
Personnel ID	Name	Rank or Grade	Attend	Action Actio	
	McCune, Curt McCune, Natalie	AC EMT	X X		
2 ID M571 Type 70	101	2 21:16 2 21:27 2 22:04	Sent	Suppress 1 2008 Cother	sion L
Personnel ID	Name	Rank or Grade	Attend	Action Action Taken Take	- P
AFEY01	Fey, Andrew	LT	х		
3 ID R571	Arrival X 4 9 200	2 21:16 2 21:27 2 22:04	Sent	Suppres. 4 PMS Other	sion L.
Personnel ID	Name	Rank or Grade	Attend	Action Action Taken	1
DEEM01	Snoke, Corey Deem, Andrew Kovacs, Robert Gavin, Shane	FFP FFE LT FFE	x x x		

23019 FDID *	OH State #	1 2002	570	02-0002059	Rosposition #	Narrative
-----------------	------------	--------	-----	------------	---------------	-----------

Nagrative:

REPORT OF A HAZARDOUS MATERIALS RELEASE AT INDICATED ADDRESS. O.S.F. ON SCENE AND IS REPORTING A UNKNOWN SUBSTANCE COMING FROM PARKED TRUCK IN REST AREA WITH A BLACK AND WHITE STRIPPED PLAQUARD. CH620 FIRST ON SCENE AND ESTABLISHED COMMAND BY REQUEST OF CH572. ALL PLEASANTVILLE EQP. ON SCENE TO FIND A LARGE 18 WHEEL TRACTOR TRAIL OR PARKED IN THE REST AREA TRUCK STOP WITH A BLACK VISQUENE TARP UNDER THE APPARENT LEAKAGE AREA. FAIRFIELD COUNTY HAZMAT TEAM DISPATCHED TO SCENE BEFORE ARRIVAL PLEASANTVILLE EQP. CH572 MADE CONTACT WITH DRIVER OF RIG AND GATHERED INFORMATION ON MATERIALS BEING HAULED. PLAUQUARED #3077. TRUCK DRIVERS NAME DAVE BURKHART WITH DART TRUCKING COMPANY INC. HAULING A LOAD FROM WASTE TECHNOLOGIES INDUSTRIES, MANIFEST DOCUMENT #06564, EPA# 014D980613541. OWNER OF SUBSTACE BEING HAULED CONTACTED AND DISPATCHED TO SCENE. CH572 AND HAZMAT TEAM DECLARE INSTANCE CONTROLLED AND LEFT TO O.S.P. TILL OWNER OF SUBSTANCE ON SCENE AND CLEANED UP. ALL PLEASANTVILLE EQP. IN SERVICE.

Apr. 10 2002 02:19PM P4

FAX NO. : 740 468 2116

FROM : Pleasant Twp. Fire Dept.

FROM: Pleasant Twp. Fire Dept.

FAX NO. : 740 468 2116

Apr. 10 2002 02:17PM P1

Generators US EPA#
OHD980613541

Manifest Document#

Weste Techologies Industries 1250 St. George St. East Liverpool Oh 43920

Phone # 1-800 S41-8206

61 ReilRoad St. Confield,

OK 44406

US EPA IO # 01 P009865825

Truck Drivers Name Dave Burkheart

RING

CONNECT 1202

FAIRFIELD COUNTY SHERIFF " TRANSACTION REPORT

- Paga 1

你这一把我是是我说是是我是说是是我们的,一定可以我们会是你的需要来说我看着我们的。""你说,我们就是是我们的是是我们的这一样,我们们就是我们的自己的是我们的自己 "我们是我们是我们是我们就是我们的我们的,我们就是我们的需要我们的需要我们的我们的,我们们就是我们的我们的是我们的,我们就是我们的我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就 Date: 04/29/02 Time: 21:18 Call Taker/Dispatcher: D20/D29 Number: 1004612

Transaction#: 1004612

навршенный культыный проведенный проведенный проведенный пробего проведенный пробего проведенный пробего проведенный пр

Type of Call: C28 STRUCTURE FIRE

Callers Name: CSP

Loughion : 4500 LANCASTER-NEWARK RD NE

Call Information:

REF TRUCK W/ BLACK & WHITE PLACARD #8077 IC LEAKING IN THE LOT AT THE PARM AND RIDE. OSP ON THE ECENE, EFA BEING NOTIFIED. LOW LYING SOUTH WIND. NO VAPOR CLOUD.. CHIEF 620 STAGING ON ST RT 37, OSC -2123 HAZ MAT TEAM BEING ADVISED. SITUATION CONTAINED -2128 THE UP ES71 RE71 TEST & TOOL FER BY COMMAND POST. CETZ ASSUMING COMMAND -2131 WAITING ON HAZ MAT TEAM. PER CE72 HAZ MAT HAS SITUATION CONTAINED -2201

Unit.	DIS			SLR	LSC	X	INS	123	REPORT#
TESI	21:17	21:18					22:24	22:14	
2571	21:17	21:13	21:24	22:27			22:04		
TS21 NS71	21:17	21:22	21:29	22:27				22:27	
+ 110	200027	220	21:28	21:42			21:40		
1111		a produce de la	206 # 4 # 4 4	$g(L_1)g(L_2)J\subseteq B$		12222	3 s × × × × × × × ×	-9 5 25 2 12 12 12	

- Pastup Transaction(s):

LCCATOR INSTRUCTIONS Date: 04/05/02 Time: 21:24:00

> PAIRFIELD COUNTY SHERIFF DISPOSITION NARRATIVE

Page 2

Dutc. 04/00/02 Time. 21.10 Dispatcher : D29 Transaction#: 1004612

DED COPE, ALL EQUIPMENT WILL DE MARKING EN CORVICE IN A PEN MINUTES. COP TANTAC CONTROL OF THE COENE. HAZ MAT UNIT 20 CLOAR THE COENE 2207

FROM : Pleasant Twp. Fire Dept. 99 M905:20 2002 01 ,79A FAX NO, : 740 468 2116



Ohio State Highway Patrol

1125 Ety Rd. NW Lancaster, Oh 43130

Fax Cover Sheet

Date: 5/17/52 To: Sest BARFR

Ema

From: Set GEE

POST 23

Re: 830 Cast.

Time: Phone:

Fax:

Phone: 740-654-1523

Fax: 740-654-0188

Number of pages including cover sheet:

Message:

10





BLOCK 1 OFFENSE/INCIDENT LOCATION	BLOCK 2 INCIDENT STATUS
Incident Number: 92 -04669 - 0623 District No. Poet 23 TDIT-INV. Loc. of Inc./Off: SR 37 Pakk & ROE IS US SR V _ TP CR MP # DIR _S County of Occurrence: FAIRFIELD _ Cty. # 23 State Agency: Facility:	Completion Date 4D02 Cleared Exceptionally V Completion Date 4D02 Clearence Date Unfounded (Y or N) V Cleared by Arrest Cleared by Arrest C Extradition Declined C Extradition Declined D Refused to Cooperate E Juvenile - No Custody N Not Applicable
BLOCK 3 COMPLAINANT	Known <u>S</u>
Name (last, first, mi)	- All and a second seco
Address (street, city, state, zip)	
Phone (H) () (W) ()	SSN DOB
BLOCK 4 CLASSIFICATION	Total Classifications
OSP Offense Classifications: 1 830 2	3 Offense Status: 1 2 3
ORC Offense Code: 1 _ † 2	3 (A) Attempted (C) Completed (N) Not Applicable
Date Report Taken: 4-9-02 Time Report Taken: 2 Domeetic Violence/Hate Crime	K-9 used (Y/N) (A) Alcohol Type Search (C) Computer Equipment (AD, AP, CS, FR, IN, PC, PS, PV, SW) (D) Drugs (N) Not Applicable BURGLARY: # Entries Force (Y or N) IN, FM, EIC) TYPE WEAPON/FORCE INVOLVED: 1 2 3
Emploiting Children Collinating Children Distributing Children Distributing Controlling Promoting/Controlling Personaling/Controlling Not Applicable ASSAULT ON	12 Handgun 35 Motor Vehicle 65 Freifnoundlary 13 Rifle 40 Personal 70 Narcotica/Druga 14 Shotgun Weapone 90 Other 15 Other Fream 50 Poleon 95 Unknown 20 Knifle/Cutting 99 None
Occasion - A Traffic Violation B Vehicle Ine C Felony D	*
	ffing D Processing at Police Facility E Transporting F Other
\$2000000000000000000000000000000000000	ling Arrest D Bit E Fiel-Hand F Resist by Fiseing G Kicked led B Struck with Hand C Handcuffed D Other

	OCK 5		- • • •	1M #1			alm Know			ا مد		Number of				
						_ ~			-			. Tied t	o Sul	spect	* —	
	•												-	- *		
						_ (W) (SS	N				DOB	
1 D	OF VIO Individu Busines Trapper	a d	J Refl	glove	VIII	Other F July	Finencial Society/Pub	ile	RACI WI W A II A	E Note HO Man Bo	Hispanic Black	I 🗅 Indian UE Unkno	ו אינו		X Male Famele UC) Unknov
10 60 90 300 320 340	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT/HONICIDE CERCUMSTANCES 1 Argument 2 Assault on Law Officer 3 Drug Dealing 4 Gengland 5 Juvenile Gang 6 Drug Dealing 4 Gengland 5 Juvenile Gang 7 Mercy tilling 8 Other Felony involved 20 Private Citizen 10 Broken Bones 2 Pose. Int. Injuries 10 Other Circumstances 10 Unisoun Circumstances 10 Unisoun Circumstances 10 Private Citizen 10 Broken Bones 2 Pose. Int. Injuries 10 Other Injury 9 Minor Injury 10 Minor									Injuriee ry wanase						
SE. CS. PA. CH. SB.	RELATIONSHIP OF VICTOR TO SUSPECT (Enter suspect number(s) in space) SESpouse									intendente Instit						
BLC	OCK 7		PRO	PERTY												
CODE	LOSS DISP.	ату	YR	MAK	Œ	MODEL	COLOR		8EF	WAL / DE	BCRIPTIO	XI)	u		YEAR STATE	VALUE
势	4		01	FREIGH	n.G.B	CONU	22mi	ĮF	UJA	HAV	914	76181	153	892	ACCE	300
					_											
LOSS DISP: (1) None (2) Burned (3) Forged (4) Damaged (6) Sakad (7) Stolen (6) Unknown (9) Used in Coperation (5) Unknown (9) Used in Coperation (9						commissionment: rug: antity: antity: prient: prient: tu c	DRUG TY Coceine (All Marijuana LSD popula or "White locybin; STP;	PES Other	Forms	ge Unitality i) C H F M I P	ashlah orphine CP udio;					
17 Jewelry/Precious Metals 18 Livestock 19 Marchandles 20 Money 21 Negotiable instruments 22 Non-Negotiable instruments 23 Office/Type Equipment 23 Office/Type Equipment 24 Molorcycles 25 Office/Type Equipment 26 Molorcycles 27 Other Mescaline of Psyota; Paliocybin; STP; etc. Amphetamines/Mothemphetamines Without Stimulants: Adipex, Festine, and ionamin (derivative of Premise); Benezodrine; Didrac, Mothyphenidate or Fitalin; Phenmetr or Pratudin; Tenuate; etc. N Barbiturates Cities Depressants: Slutettrimide or Doriden; Meshequalone or Quasilde; Pemissocine or Talwin; etc.; Arome Hydrocarbons; Propoxyphene or Darven; Tranquilizers (Chierdian ide or Unionom Drug Type) U Unionom Drug Type						ptrazine										

y-17-2002 03:20pm	From-OSHP LANCAS	TER		740	654 0188		T-130 P.	004/010 F-625
	JUSPECT #1 Sus				-	•		1
	Sec							
	Sec	Deg	Dis	\$ec.			Deg	Dis
Ji	zil sentence		Reeti	tution to _		Amount		J
Name (last, first.	my BURKHA	RT , DA	NID F	TR				
Address (street.	city, state, zip) 2	860 LI	icks 5	- NE	LAN	CASTE	ER OH	43130
Albana (H) (Wh (J -	88	581-	15-06	74 pc	3-12-68
		The second second		WEIGHT			- 6.000 minutes	
RACE Will White HC His A D Asien BC Blace	sante I 🗆 Indian ok VCI Unknown	EX; IP Male I Pemale I Unknown	V			BW	JACKER JACKER	(/BOOTS
Arrest Date Arrest Number		- 01 🗆 Un	WAS ARMED served 13 Pi corm 14 8 indgun 15 0 Automet	inu holgun	20 🗆 Othe	Blackjack	TYPE OF A (O) □ On- (S) □ Sum (T) □ Tel Cus	View imoned/Clied
		177	parlment	(R)	Referred to (Other Author	prity	-
A separation of the second	SUSPECT #2 Sus							
Arrested:	Sec							
<u> </u>	Sec							
J:	all sentence	200	Resti	tution to _		Amount		
	, നി)							
Address (street,	city, state, zip)							
Phone (H) ((W) (<u> - ب ب</u>	\$	SN		D	DBBC
RACE W/ White H/ Hier A / Agien 80 Blace	penic I 🗆 Indian II	d□ Male	HEIGHT Ft. in.	WEIGHT	HAIR	EYES	CLOTHING	
Arrest Date Arrest Number		- 01 🗆 Ur 11 🗆 Fe	T WAS ARMED larmed 13 [] R learm 14 [] S landgur 15 [] O Autorna	lille hetgun	18 🗆 Knfk 17 🗆 Club 20 🗆 Othe	/Blackjack	TYPE OF # (0) □ On (8) □ Sui (T) □ Tal	View amonadiClad
DISPOSITION OF ARRESTEE UNDER 16: (H) Handled within Department (R) Referred to Other Authority								
•	, ml)							¥:
Address (street,	cky, state, zip)							
Phone (H) ((W) (\$	SN		D	OB
	, mi)							
	city, state, zip)							
Phone (H) (. (W) (<u> </u>	S	SN		D	08
BLOOK 10 Photo Pouch Nu	imber: Abak	Inv	estigator: Z	PR K.L.K	GEBESE	ZC Unit	Number:	535_ 54

BLOCK 11 NARRATIVE
THIS OFFICER WAS DISPARENCED TO A COMMERCIAL VEHICLE AT THE
PARK AND RIDE ON SR37 SUSPECTED OF LEAKING HAZARDOUS
MATERIAL . UPON ARRIVAL TO SCENE , DRIVER OF VEHICLE HAD
CONTRINED LEAKAGE. EPA MIND FIRE DEPARTMENT CONTACTED
AND RESPONDED TO SCHNE. TRUCKING COMPANY HAZ-MAT
CLEW RESPONDED AND CLEARLED UP SPILL WITHOUT
FURTHER DIVIDENTO
(OND MICH. D. C.
BLOCK 12 ACTION TAKEN
ACTION TAKEN
4-11-02 CASE REVIEW SOLVABILITY NOT APPLICABLE SOL
4-11-02 USE KEVIBU. COLVABILITY NOT HTTUCAKE SOW

OHIO STATE HIGHWAY PATROL REPORT OF INVESTIGATION

Post	23	Case No.	Pouch No.	Date 04-09-02
Subje	ct_Haza	rdous Material Spill		
DRIVE VEHIC	R-DAVI	VIN-1FUJAHAV91LH	CONVENTIONAL, BLUE IN COLOR 76181, BEARING NEW YORK REGIST T TRAILER, VIN: 1E1F9U281NRB1324	TRATION, 1538PC
tt te k t		that the commercial vehicle was the driver of the vehicle looking a leaking hazardous material and lead-based liquid. I advised dis	leaking a hazardous material. I arrived at the trailer. I approached the driver an he stated "yes". He went on to inform material that approximately 5-7 gallons of arrived, the driver had already contained ad already contacted his safety supervision Canfield Ohio.	d asked him if his trailer was a the that the hazardous material was a f the material had leaked from the if the leakage with cat litter and
2216	HOURS	Sgt. D.L. Blosser was on post a Department was en-route to the	nd advised of the same. Dispatch advis scene and that EPA and PUCO were o	ed that the Pleasant Township Fire contacted.

2221 HOURS Trooper B. Todd and Sgt. D.L. Blosser arrived at the scene and contained the scene until the fire department arrived.

2229 HOURS Pleasant Township and Greenfield Township arrived at the scene at 2221 hours. The driver advised the fire department that a HAZ-MAT crew from Dart Trucking Company was en-route. Both fire departments assessed the situation and advised this officer that they were going to leave the clean-up to the Trucking Company. I remained at the scene with the driver until a midnight shift could relieve me.

2321 HOURS Trooper D. Ward arrived at the scene and waited with driver until the HAZ-MAT crew arrived.

2346 HOURS Commercial Vehicle Inspector, Unit #3233 arrived at the scene for inspection.

2359 HOURS Dart Trucking Company HAZ-MAT crew arrived at scene.

0207 HOURS Trooper D. Ward left scene.

CASE CLOSED

Signature IPRKL Rubeself

Unit 0535

HP-126 10-0484-00 Rev. 12/18/00 OHP 1204



Commercial Vehicle Crash / Hazardous Materials Incident Notification Report

	C 1
Type of Crash/HM Incident: LEAKAGE FROM TIME TAILER OF	
LOMMERCIAL VEHICLE	
Location of Crash/HM Incident: PARE AND RIDE SR37	
Date and Time of Crash/HM Incident: 4-9-02 2046 IMS	
No.15	- / consell-
Description of Crash/HM Incident TRAILER of Commercial Vetical	- (E-MV)NO
A. LIDIA SUBSTANCE CONTANING LEAD	
Weather and Road Conditions: DRY	
Company Name: DANT TRUCKING COMPANY	
Company Address: 61 PAILLOAD ST CANFIRD OH 44406	
Company Phone: 1-800-541-8206 DOT/ICC/PUCO#	
Company Name: WASTE TELHADEL BGES INDUSTRIES	Phy AH 43920
Company Name: WASTE TELENDER SGRES THOUSE STLEET BAST LIVER Company Address: 1250 ST. GEONGE STLEET BAST LIVER COMPANY Phone: 330-386-2134 DOT/ICC/PUCO# TECH	(1) (4)
Company Phone: 330 386-2134 DOT/ICC/PUCO# Tcc#	1714201
Company Name:	
Company Address:	
Company Phone:	
Vehicles Involved:	
	DOB: 3-12-68
Name: David F. BURKHART IN	740-6876570
Name: DAVID F. BUILK THALL SILL Address: 2860 LUCKS ST NE LANCASTER OH93130Phone:	770 50,5
Name:	DOB:
Address: Phone	
Name:	_ DOB:
Address: Phone	
I CAN BLECK CUINGS	I Frech
Investigating Agencies: GNOWFIED TOWNSING, PURSANT TWP	, THURSTON FILE CHICK-
MIKE JACKSON - LITHER OF THURSTON	
Status of Investigation.	
This notification is being reported by: OSP LANCASTIEZ	
2/0 LEV	1523
The lead investigation agency can be contacted at phone number:	the Other of Figures 2119

T-130 P.008/010 F-625

Report Nr. 02-04064-003

Report Date 4-9-02

State of Ohio HP 70A Rev. 2/81 10-0269.00

STATE HIGHWAY PATROL STATEMENT FORM

Rev. 2/81 10-0269.00	STATEMEN	IT FORM	Report Date 12 1 000
DAVID F BULKH	Accident Case		hereby make this voluntary statement
10 TARKIC RIENS	501	Scorle-	
		•	
I Puito MY	COMMERCIAL	Voncté INI	DIE .
PARK MUD RIDE	AT 1800 IMS	. TIME PACK	AND RIDE
15 ON S137.	I MY WIGE	Picker M	EUP
AND TOOK ME	HOME SO I	COULD THE	e of
SHOWER AND G	MAS SOME DI	NNOL I	SOT BACK
HORE AT APPRIXIT	MT24 1835.	ISANT	THAT MY
TRANCOR WAS LEA	KING I CON	MINED IT	AT 1845.
ILALLO MY -	SAFETY DIRECE	TOL AND	HE STARTED
A HAZ-MAT TE	m TO my	LOCATION.	
Aer		****	
D. WITHT DID 80.	J CONTAIN TI	THE MATTER	AL WINF
A: PLASTIC AT			
Q: HNEYOUS	Uffiched any	INJURIES	Fran 712
MATORIAL?			
A. No			

A: NO D: APPROXIMATELY HOW MUCH MATHERAL.

A: HIOK 3 GALLONS

(Signature) Line Mulath Address 20042860 Cucks 3 LANCASTOR OH 43/30.

OHP 0269

/OHOHP0000, OHOHP0035, DHOHP2500, OHOHP2501, OHOHP2300 OHOHP2300 0006 2002/04/09 23:26:20

23-422

DHOHP2300

04092002

ATT: OPERATIONS

UNUSUAL INCIDENT OCCURRED INVOLVING A MINOR HAZARDOUS MATERIAL LEAK FROM A PARKED COMMERCIAL SEMI IN THE PARK AND RIDE ON SR 37 IN FAIRFIELD COUNTY. INCIDENT WAS REPORTED AT 2246 HOURS TO THE LANCASTER POST. UPON ARRIVAL AT THE SCENE TROOPER K.L. RIEBESELL, UNIT 535, SPOKE WITH THE DRIVER OF THE VEHICLE, DAVID BURKHART JR., AND HE ADVISED HE HAD CONTAINED THE SPILLED LIQUID WITH QUICK DRY. APPROXIMATELY 5-7 GRILONS OF LEAD-BASED SLUDGE LEAKED OUT OF THE FRONT OF THE TRAILER ONTO THE PAVEMENT. FIRE DEPARTMENT PERSONNEL, EPA AND PUCO WERE CONTACTED. EPA DID NOT RESPOND TO THE SCENE. THE LOAD CONTAINED 42,900 POUNDS OF LEAD-BASED SLUDGE. DART TRUCKING COMPANY HAZARDOUS MATERIAL SPILL CLEAN UP CREW WAS CONTACTED AND RESPONDED TO THE SCENE FOR CLEAN UP, MCE UNIT 3233, DEFICER ELLIS, RESPONDED TO THE SCENE AS WELL AS SERBEANT D.L. BLOSSER, UNIT 56. THE CHEMICAL WAS FOUND TO BE A LOW RISK CHEMICAL, POSING LITTLE DANGER.

OSHP LANCASTER

2328 HOURS

DLB



Uffice of Licensing and Commercial Standards Post Office Box 182074 Columbus, Ohio 43218-2074 COLUMBUS DHQ PHONE: 614-799-9241

740 654 0188

P.010/010 F-625 T-130

WITER THE ICE MATECINON KEPOKI

Report #: OHKP302450

Date: 04/09/02

Time Started: 23:48 Insp. Level: 2 (Walk-Around Inspection)

Time Ended: 01:45

	-
DART TRUCKING COMPANY	INC
(1 0 411 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	_

61 RAILROAD STREET CANFIELD, OH 44406

Phone #: 18005418206

ICC #: 121420

DOT #: 124009

Fax #:

Driver: BURKHART JR , DAVID F

License #: 581120674

DOB: 03/12/68

State: NY

State #:

Cargo: HAZMAT (ALL)

Location: ROADSIDE 37 REST AREA

Highway: RT37

MilePost: 10

County: FAIRFIELD

Shipper: WASTE TECHNOLOGIES INDUSTRIES

Origin: EAST LIVERPOOL OH. Destination: ROACHDALE IN Shipping Paper #: HE02040308

VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION

Unit Type Make Yr FRHT 01 2 ST. **EASU** 92

Сопрану 601 1097

License 1538PC TLE4378 State CVSA # NY OH

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

HM Code/Class

Oty Wat

BRAKE ADJUSTMENTS

Axle # Right Left Chamber

VIOLATIONS

Violation Code 395.3(b)	<u>St</u>	Unit D	OOS V	Citation #	<u>Verify</u> N	Violations Discovered 78 hour cule violation 09 APRIL ::002 AT 11:48PM TOTAL 82 1/4
392.9		2	Y		U	HOURS UNSECURE CARGO WATER MIX IN CARGO DISCHARGE
393.102(a)		2	N		N	WATER FALLING FROM CARGO OF HM LOAD Improper securement syst (tiedown issemblies) NOT COVER CARGO LOAD

Consignee: HERITAGE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE Interstate Shipment: Y For-Hire Carrier: Y SSN: 093668410 Drvr Street Address: 455 EISENHOWER Drvr City: ANGOLA Drvr State: NY Drvr ZIF: 14006

Seal Broken for Inspection N Original Seal No.: Replacement Seal No.: HM Incident/Aucident: N
Placards Displayed: Y Placards offered by shipper: Y Ship docs. prep by carrier: N
Ship. docs. prep. by shipper: Y Loaded by Shipper: Y Loaded by carrier: N Tank Spec. No. HazClass A: 9
ID No. A: NA3077 Gross Wt. A: 40000LBS Haz Class B: ID No. B: Gross Wt. B: Haz Class C: ID No. C:
Gross Wt. C Haz Class D: ID No. D: Gross Wt. D: Haz Class E: ID No. E Gross Wt. E:

Badge #:

<u>3233</u>

Photos Taken: N Photo Ref No: Supplemental Report: N PaperRptNumber:

I hereby declare DAVID F BURKHART JR. "Out of Service." This driver MAY NOT DRIVE any commercial motor vehicle nor may am carrier permit or require this driver to drive my commercial motor vehicle until: 11 APRIL 2002 AT 12-014 VI. POSSIBLE \$1,000 PENALTY (\$10,000 IF HAULING HAZMAT)' I

I hereby declare the vehicle(s) so marked above to be OUT OF SERVICE. No person shall remove the OUT OF SERVICE stickers applied to this vehicle, if any, nor operate such vehicle until the out of service defects have been repaired and the vehicle(s) restored to safe operating condition. POSSIBLE \$1,000 PENALTY (\$10,000 IF HAULING HAZMAT)

NOTE TO DRIVER/MECHANIC: This report must be furnished WITHIN 24 HOURS to the motor carrier whose name appears at the top of this report. NOTE TO MOTOR CARRIERS: Sign the certification below and the one on the back of this form, and return this report to the address which appears on the other side of this report within 15 days.

Signature of Repairer: X	Facility:	Date:
CARRIER CERTIFICATION: This certification and the one on the back of a RETURNED WITHIN 15 DAYS if any mechanical violations are listed above on this report have been corrected and action taken to assure compliance with applicable to motor carriers and drivers."		
Signature of Carrier Official: X	D	ate

ELLIS DONNEY H	βl
Macper 1172	,

Copy Received By: DAVID F. BURKHART JR

Page #: 1 Last Page